
 

 

     

 
 
 

  
 

 

 

 
    

  
 

 

 

 
    

     
      

 
 

   

  
    

 
 

	 
	 
	 
 	 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 Behavioral Health Redesign Claims Testing 

Molina Healthcare would like to  extend an invitation to any  
Medicaid  provider  to test our billing  systems  in preparation for the  
Behavioral Health (BH) Redesign.  
x  During  the Ohio Department of Medicaid Beta Testing  
window  of Oct. 25 through  Nov. 30, 2017  

x Before the  Jan. 1,  2018 Behavioral Health (BH)  Redesign  
go-live 

x  In advance of  the July  1,  2018 BH Carve-In  

Questions?  
Provider Services  – (855) 322-4079  
8 a.m. to 5 p.m., Monday to Friday  
(MyCare Ohio available until  6 p.m.)  

Connect  with Us  
OHProviderRelations@ 
MolinaHealthcare.com  
www.facebook.com/MolinaHealth  
www.twitter.com/MolinaHealth  

Join Our Email Distribution List  
Get this bulletin via email. Sign up at 
www.MolinaHealthcare.com/  
ProviderEmail.   

This process will help as we finalize our preparations for the 
Behavioral Health (BH) Redesign. 

Test  claims can be submitted by:  
x  Provider or provider’s clearinghouse  completing  the EDI  registration process through Molina 

Healthcare’s clearinghouse, Change  Healthcare  
o	 Providers/clearinghouse that do not  have an  existing Change  Healthcare account can 
register  at  http://providernet.adminisource.com   
� This is a cost-free service offered through Change Healthcare  for  Molina  
Healthcare payer ID 20149 

x	 Providers can submit  an excel spreadsheet with test claims  to the BH Provider Services mailbox at  
BHProviderServices@MolinaHealthcare.com.  

If a provider does not have Molina Healthcare members, the provider or vendor can use test member(s) 
information. Please notify Molina Healthcare if you need test member information. Providers may use up 
to ten test members that can be repeated over an unlimited number of test claims. 

Test scenarios should: 
x Incorporate the new codes and requirements 
x Use dates of services from Jan. 1 through March 31, 2017 
x Reflect the current scope of services being offered in your practice 
x Align with current HIPAA billing guidance and standards 

For  additional guidance on billing, or  to review beta testing scenarios, please visit the  Ohio Department of 
Medicaid  website at  http://bh.medicaid.ohio.gov/manuals. 

Once a test  file is submitted,  please email  BHProviderServices@MolinaHealthcare.com with  the  testing  
reference number. Our  claims testing team  will use this  number  to  pull the test files from Change  
Healthcare for processing and will notify  providers  individually  with the results.  

Providers may  request to join the Molina Healthcare network by completing the  “Non-Participating  
Provider Contract Request Form” available at  www.MolinaHealthcare.com/OhioProviders under  the  
“Forms” tab.  

For additional  questions, contact Molina Healthcare’s BH Redesign Provider Representative at  
BHProviderServices@MolinaHealthcare.com.  

If a provider is interested  in helping conduct a beta test of electronically  submitted  Medicaid claim files,  
please fill out the  form on the  last page and  email it to  BHProviderServices@MolinaHealthcare.com.  

The Special Provider Bulletin is a newsletter distributed by Molina Healthcare of Ohio.

mailto:BHProviderServices@MolinaHealthcare.com
mailto:BHProviderServices@MolinaHealthcare.com
http://www.MolinaHealthcare.com/OhioProviders
mailto:BHProviderServices@MolinaHealthcare.com
http://bh.medicaid.ohio.gov/manuals
mailto:BHProviderServices@MolinaHealthcare.com
http://providernet.adminisource.com
mailto:OHProviderRelations@MolinaHealthcare.com
http://www.facebook.com/MolinaHealth
http://www.twitter.com/MolinaHealth
http://www.MolinaHealthcare.com/ProviderEmail
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 Drug Enforcement  Administration (DEA)  DATA  2000 Waiver Testing 

Ohio Department of Mental Health & Addiction Services (MHAS) will be holding a DEA DATA 2000 waiver 
training for physicians, 3rd year resident physicians, physician assistants and nurse practitioners across 
Ohio. These 1.5-day trainings are free and will fulfill the requirements for physicians to become waivered 
to prescribe medication assisted treatment (MAT). 

Nurse practitioners and physician assistants will have an additional online training component. OhioMHAS 
has partnered with American Society of Addiction Medicine (ASAM) to provide the training. Two ASAM 
trainers will deliver the first day of training. The second day will be a half day with speakers presenting on 
implementation of MAT in practice. 

A DEA agent will present on the audit process and DEA guidelines. An expert will present on Screening, 
Brief Intervention, and Referral to Treatment (SBIRT) and Motivational Interviewing. There will also be 
presentations on low dose prescribing and referral to treatment in the local area. 

Physicians who attend the training, obtain their waiver, and apply for reimbursement on time will receive a 
$1,300 reimbursement for their time. Nurse practitioners and physician assistants who attend the training, 
obtain their waiver, complete the online component and apply for reimbursement on time will receive $750 
for attending the training. 

The OhioMHAS  Workforce Development Page  has a calendar which contains a link  for all of the  currently  
scheduled trainings.  This  schedule is available at http://workforce.mha.ohio.gov  and will be updated as  
new trainings become available.  

Please  refer  to  the  http://workforce.mha.ohio.gov for  questions and contact information. 

Upcoming Molina Healthcare WebEx Behavioral Health Sessions  
Information for providers in the Medicaid and MyCare Ohio networks 

Behavioral Health (BH) Redesign will be effective  Jan. 1, 2018 and the Carve-In to Medicaid Managed  
Care  will begin on  July 1,  2018. Visit  http://bh.medicaid.ohio.gov/manuals  for updates and provider 
resources.  

Molina Healthcare  WebEx  Behavioral Health Sessions:  
x  Provider training 

o  Date, time and meeting number 
� 
 
Fri, Nov. 10, 2 to 3 p.m., meeting number 805 432 322 

� Thu, Nov. 16, 4 to 5 p.m., meeting number 806  991 388 
	
x  Provider Question and Answer (Q&A)  sessions
	

o Date,  time  and meeting number 
� Fri, Nov. 10, 3 to 4 p.m., following the Provider Training Session, meeting number 805 432 322 
� Tue, Nov. 28, from 3 to 4 p.m., meeting number 807 339 338 

To join WebEx, call (855) 665-4629  and  follow the  instructions.  To  view sessions, log into 
www.WebEx.com, click  on “Join” and follow the instructions. Meetings do  not require a password.  

WWW.MOLINAHEALTHCARE.COM  2    (855) 322-4079

http://www.WebEx.com
http://bh.medicaid.ohio.gov/manuals
http://workforce.mha.ohio.gov
http://workforce.mha.ohio.gov
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Molina Healthcare  Behavioral Health Request for Claims Testing Intake  Form  

Provider Information  
Name:  _____________________________________________
	
Tax  ID: ___________________ Medicaid ID: _____________________
	
Address:  __________________________________________________________________ 

City, State & Zip:  ____________________________________________________________
	

Contact Information 
Name:  _____________________________________________   Title: _____________________ 
Phone: __________________________   Email: _______________________________________ 

What Testing Platform  Does Provider Wish  to  Use (Please check)  
EDI  (Electronic  Data  Interchange)  _________    Molina Web Portal  ___________ 

EDI   
If  EDI, will provider  be acting as  their own  Trading Partner  or utilizing  a third party ______________ 

Change Healthcare  
Molina utilizes Change Healthcare  for EDI claims submission.  Do you or  third party have existing account 
set up with Change Healthcare? _________ Testing Ticket #______________________ 

Molina’s Web Portal 
Will provider or third party  have existing  account  set up  with Molina Web  Portal? _____________ 

Rendering Providers  –  Molina is requesting 5  rendering providers from each facility  wishing  to  
perform claims testing  

1. 	

 	

 	

 	

 	

_Name: 
NPI:____________________________  Medicaid ID: ________________________ 

Address: ________________________________________________________________ 


2. Name:
 

NPI:____________________________  Medicaid ID: ________________________ 

Address: ________________________________________________________________ 


3. Name: 
NPI:____________________________  Medicaid ID: 
Address: ________________________________________________________________ 


4. Name: 
NPI:____________________________  Medicaid ID:  
Address: ________________________________________________________________ 


5. Name: 
NPI: Medicaid ID: ________________________ 

Address: ________________________________________________________________ 


*Note - In order to conduct testing via EDI, provider or third party must have account set up with Change 

Healthcare and have logged a ticket for testing.
 
**Note - In order to conduct testing via Molina’s Web Portal, provider must have account set up with Molina. 


Please submit completed form to: BHProviderServices@MolinaHealthcare.com 

WWW.MOLINAHEALTHCARE.COM  3    (855) 322-4079 

XX 
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